












































House Remote Testify

Municipal and County Government Committee Testify List for Bill SB400 on 2022-04-07

Support: 103    Oppose: 8    Neutral: 0    Total to Testify: 0


  Export to Excel 


Name
City, State

Email Address Title Representing Position Testifying

Non-
Germane Signed Up

Cavanaugh, Senator
Kevin

Manchester, NH
kevin.cavanaugh@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 3/29/2022 12:51 PM

Whitley, Becky Hopkinton, NH
jessica.bourque@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Senate District 15 Support No No 3/30/2022 9:33 AM

Watters, Senator
David

Dover, NH
david.watters@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 3/30/2022 2:36 PM

Perkins Kwoka,
Senator Rebecca

Dover, NH
Rebecca.PerkinsKwoka@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 3/30/2022 3:05 PM

Rosenwald, Cindy Nashua, NH
cindy.rosenwald@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official SD 13 Support No No 4/1/2022 12:33 PM

Soucy, Donna Manchester, NH
donna.soucy@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official SD 18 Support No No 4/1/2022 4:23 PM

Smith, Julie Nashua, NH
Cantdog@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Oppose No No 4/2/2022 1:11 PM

Burk-McCoy, Lisa Exeter, NH
lburkmccoy@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 10:57 AM

Mott-Smith, Wiltrud Loudon, NH
wmottsm@worldpath.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 11:31 AM

Nixon, Sherrill Exeter, NH
sherri.nixon1@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 12:03 PM

bory, lee nashua, NH
leebory@Juno.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 12:11 PM

Zaenglein, Barbara AMHERST, NH
bzaenglein@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 12:43 PM

Zaenglein, Eric Amherst, NH
henley11@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 12:43 PM
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Levy, Mariam Exeter, NH
mariam.levy@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 1:23 PM

QUISUMBING-
KING, Cora

Dover, NH
coraq@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 2:11 PM

Morrison, Carol W. Lebanon, NH
carol.r.morrison917@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 2:27 PM

Moccia, Lianne LEBANON, NH
lianne.moccia@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 2:46 PM

RHOADES,
CHARLES

Dover, NH
chuckrhoades@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 3:51 PM

Hackmann, Kent Andover, NH
hackmann@uidaho.edu

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 4:31 PM

Grossi, Anne Bedford, NH
adgrossi7982@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 4:52 PM

Pugh, Barbara Amherst, NH
barbara.pugh@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 5:58 PM

Howland, Curtis Manchester, NH
howland@priss.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Oppose No No 4/3/2022 6:40 PM

Yen, Lidia Pembroke, NH
lyen@afsc.org

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 8:14 PM

Richman, Susan Durham, NH
susan7richman@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 8:47 PM

Weber, Jill Mont Vernon, NH
jill@frajilfarms.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 9:13 PM

Damon, Claudia Concord, NH
cordsdamon@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 9:35 PM

Nelson, Elizabeth Derry, NH
BethDavid@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 9:39 PM

Reed, Barbara North Swanzey, NH
BDReed74@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/3/2022 9:51 PM

Lincoln, Mary Manchester, NH
mary.lincoln52@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 5:13 AM

FRIEDRICH, ED Loudon, NH
erfriedrich@yahoo.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 8:30 AM

Ellermann, Maureen Concord, NH
ellermannf@aol.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 8:56 AM



Jones, Andrew Pembroke, NH
arj11718@yahoo.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 9:00 AM

Devore, Gary Pembroke, NH
torin_asheron@yahoo.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 9:00 AM

Rettew, Annie Concord, NH
abrettew@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 9:32 AM

Cote, Lois Manchester, NH
lcote06@outlook.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 9:39 AM

Benham, Linda Greenland, NH
benhamblab@outlook.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 10:06 AM

Medeiros, Jesse Plainfield, NH
bgtrck458@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Oppose No No 4/4/2022 10:09 AM

Blanchard, Sandra Loudon, NH
sandyblanchard3@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 12:06 PM

San Antonio, Donna Brookfield, NH
dsananto@lesley.edu

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 12:30 PM

Dickinson, Jeff Concord, NH
jdickinson@gsil.org

A Member of the
Public

Granite State Independent Living Support No No 4/4/2022 12:54 PM

Persechino, Sara Contoocook, NH
persechino.sara@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 1:24 PM

Vincent, Laura Loudon, NH
lvlauravincent5@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 1:31 PM

Hunt, Wendy AMHERST, NH
whunt@nashuachamber.com

A Member of the
Public

Greater Nashua Chamber of
Commerce members

Support No No 4/4/2022 1:32 PM

Verschueren, James Dover, NH
jd.verschueren@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 1:50 PM

Lynch, Chrisinda Concord, NH
cmmelynch@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 2:15 PM

Torpey, Jeanne Concord, NH
jtorp51@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 2:54 PM

Brennan, Nancy Weare, NH
burningnan14@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 3:19 PM

Jakubowski, Deborah Loudon, NH
Dendeb146@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 3:44 PM

Schaick, Erin Concord, NH
erin.schaick@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 4:19 PM



Thomas, Anne Rindge, NH
annethomasjazz@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 4:26 PM

Hershey, Jane Rindge, NH
janelhershey@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 4:26 PM

Merlone, Lynn Rindge, NH
prulone@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 4:26 PM

Martin, Patricia A Rindge, NH
pmartin2894@yahoo.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 4:26 PM

Meehan, Josh Keene, NH
Joshua.meehan@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 5:34 PM

Gould, Rep. Linda Bedford, NH
lgouldr@myfairpoint.net

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 4/4/2022 6:59 PM

Hamblet, Joan PORTSMOUTH, NH
joan.hamblet@leg.state.nh.us

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 9:43 PM

Mooney, Bridget Wilton, NH
bridget@moonchick.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 10:59 PM

Toomey, Dan Nashua, NH
toomey.ward5@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 4/4/2022 11:22 PM

Kudlik, Cindy Grafton, NH
CindyKudlik@protonmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 4/4/2022 11:47 PM

Foster, Joanne PORTSMOUTH, NH
jocfoster@outlook.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 7:39 AM

Foley, Mary Ellen Manchester, NH
mefrsm@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 8:46 AM

Hennessey, Erin Senate District 1, NH
peter.oneill@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 9:14 AM

Dodge, Corinne , Derry, NH
corinnedodge@hotmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 10:12 AM

Sherman, Senator SD 24, NH
jennifer.horgan@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official SD24 Support No No 4/5/2022 10:17 AM

Hampton, Doris Canterbury, NH
dandmhamp38@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 10:18 AM

Davis, Gregory Salem, NH
glospreys@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 11:02 AM

Spinney, Catherine M Pelham, NH
cspinney58@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 11:11 AM



Fudge, Kim Marie NORTH CONWAY, NH
kimfudge20@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 11:22 AM

Burr, Emily Canterbury, NH
revemilyburr@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 11:54 AM

Lorentz, Carmen Laconia, NH
clorentz@lrcommunitydevelopers.org

A Member of the
Public

Lakes Region Community
Developers

Support No No 4/5/2022 12:16 PM

Sellarole, Jana Walpole, NH
jgsellarole@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 12:18 PM

Newick, Catharine Canterbury, NH
csnewick@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 1:38 PM

Berry, Jake Concord, NH
jberry@new-futures.org

A Lobbyist New Futures Support No No 4/5/2022 2:53 PM

Chase, Wendy Rollinsford, NH
wendy.chase@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 2:55 PM

Cahill, Michael Newmarket, NH
michael.cahill@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 3:07 PM

Schmidt, Jan Nashua, NH
tesha4@gmail.com

An Elected Official Nashua Support No No 4/5/2022 3:09 PM

Meuse, David Portsmouth, NH
David.Meuse@leg.state.no.us

An Elected Official Rockingham 29 Support No No 4/5/2022 4:26 PM

Baucom, Pam Walpole, NH
ptubridybaucom@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 5:46 PM

Almy, Susan Lebanon, NH
susan.almy@comcast.net

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 6:18 PM

Smith, Susan Dover, NH
susan.h.smith2@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 6:46 PM

Eades, Rachel Northwood, NH
rachel.p.eades@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 6:58 PM

Strayer, Frances Sandwich, NH
fdstrayer@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 9:08 PM

Dontonville, Roger Enfield, NH
rdontonville@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 10:02 PM

perencevich, ruth concord, NH
rperence@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 10:18 PM

Stinson, Benjamin Concord, NH
benrkstinson@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 11:45 PM



Greenwood, Nancy Concord, NH
nancgreenwood@yahoo.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 7:47 AM

Corson, Kathy Exeter - NH, NH
kathykcorson@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 9:17 AM

Fogarty, Maggie Concord, NH
mfogarty@afsc.org

A Lobbyist American Friends Service
Committee - NH Program

Support No No 4/6/2022 9:25 AM

Bradley, Jeb SD3, NH
jeb.bradley@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official SD3 Support No No 4/6/2022 9:34 AM

Tononi McNamara,
Tiffany

Rochester, NH
tiffany@plannh.org

A Member of the
Public

Myself and Plan NH's Membership Support No No 4/6/2022 10:40 AM

Holtz, Anthony Dover, NH
awave28@live.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 10:58 AM

Rich, Cecilia Somersworth, NH
cecilia.rich@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 1:02 PM

McKone, Felicia Merrimack, NH
feliciamckone@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 1:05 PM

Jean, Bill Bedford, NH
bjean@fulcrum-nh.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 1:35 PM

Dening, Jennifer Nashua, NH
jendening@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 2:29 PM

DesMarais, Edith Wolfeboro, NH
desmarpe@metrocast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 3:02 PM

Moran, Madonna Manchester, NH
madonnamoran@comcast.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 3:52 PM

See, Alvin Loudon, NH
absee@4liberty.net

A Member of the
Public

Myself Oppose No No 4/6/2022 8:09 PM

Holt, David Somersworth, NH
davholt@aol.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 9:20 PM

Lindpaintner, Lyn Concord, NH
lynlin@bluewin.ch

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 9:40 PM

Istel, Claudia Acworth, NH
cistel79@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 11:43 PM

Taylor, Nick Manchester, NH
director@seacoastwhc.org

A Member of the
Public

Workforce Housing Coalition of the
Greater Seacoast

Support No No 4/7/2022 8:52 AM

Homola, Susan Hollis, NH
susan.homola@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 4/7/2022 9:24 AM



Nichols, Rad Durham, NH
rad.nichols@me.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/7/2022 9:40 AM

Dearborn, Lindsay Lebanon, NH
lindsaydear@me.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/7/2022 10:09 AM

Sorens, Jason Amherst, NH
jsorens@anselm.edu

A Member of the
Public

Center for Ethics in Society at Saint
Anselm College

Support No No 4/7/2022 10:20 AM

Sinclair-pappas,
Barbara

Chichester, NH
bespappas@gmail.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Support No No 4/7/2022 11:18 AM

DeRosa, Tom Bedford, NH
tom@bfreshconsulting.com

A Lobbyist New Hampshire Planners
Association

Support No No 4/7/2022 11:23 AM

Stewart, Will Manchester, NH
will@stayworkplay.org

A Lobbyist Stay Work Play NH Support No No 4/7/2022 1:01 PM

Chadwick, Ray Bedford, NH
rfchadwick@juno.com

A Member of the
Public

Myself Oppose No No 4/7/2022 1:40 PM

Reap, Joshua Manchester, NH
josh@abcnhvt.org

A Lobbyist Associated Builders & Contractors Support No No 4/7/2022 3:58 PM
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